Renter's Agreement.

On each flight made by me, Renter's Name, subsequent to this date, MM/DD/YY, in aircraft Make & Model, Tail Number, owned by Owner's Name, I agree to the following:

- 1. I will inspect and make a ground check of the aircraft, its equipment and accessories before takeoff, using the Make & Model Owner's manual and its check list. I will not take the aircraft until I am satisfied as to its airworthiness and proper functioning of equipment and accessories.
- 2. I will return aircraft at the agreed time and date, weather permitting, and return in the same inspected airworthy condition as when I received it, excluding normal wear and tear. In the event that weather precludes me from returning to the home airport at the appointed time, I shall notify the owner, Owner's Name, by phone.
- 3. I will comply with all federal, state, and local laws and air safety regulations.
- 4. I will obtain weather reports and forecasts before going to cross-country and file a flight plan with FAA. (renter may be held accountable for the costs)
- 5. I will not fly outside the 48 contiguous United States.
- 6. I will not allow any other pilot except one approved by the owner, Owner's Name, to act as pilot in command.
- 7. I will land only at established airports, except as a precautionary or emergency measure when reasonably necessary.
- 8. I understand that if I damage any aircraft, I will be liable for the first \$ 0.00 USD. I agree to pay for any loss or damage to the aircraft or to other persons or property caused in whole or in part by my negligence and will comply with above. We strongly suggest the renter purchase non-owned/renter's insurance coverage.
- 9. I agree to report all accidents, major and minor, to the owner, Owner's Name, immediately along with names and addresses of the witnesses and involved parties. In the event of an accident, I will not move the airplane unless expressly authorized to do so by the owner.
- 10. I agree NOT TO tamper with or attempt to repair any part of the airplane or its accessories but will call owner with the approval of estimated repairs in excess of \$100.00. Repairs of less than \$100 can be made at FAA approved maintenance facility.
- 11. I expressly agree to and hereby indemnify and hold owner, Owner's Name, harmless OF, FROM, AND AGAINST ANY AND ALL LOSS, COSTS AND ATTORNEY'S fees and /or liability in connection with the forgoing contract.
- 12. For all cross-country flights that covers night stay: owner requires advance payment of the daily minimum.
- 13. I agree to pay airport/landing/parking etc. fees for outside from TBA airport.
- 14. I agree that I will not use the aircraft for hire or any commercial purpose by FAR Part 1 and Part 119.
- 15. I will not fly after legal sunset unless the opener has on file the proper documentation to prove night currency per FAR 61.57 (D).
- 16. I will not fly in weather conditions that are below the VFR weather minimums specified in all applicable FARs unless my instrument currency has been verified by the owner. I shall verify that the aircraft is suitably equipped and all equipment meets applicable FARs.
- 17. This agreement shall be valid for the aircraft in which the renter is checked out as shown in the renter pilot record, which is made a part of this contract by reference. This agreement shall continue in full force and effect until terminated by the owner. The owner, Owner's Name, reserves the rights to terminate this agreement for any reason.
- 18. I warrant that all of the information provided to the owner, Owner's Name, is correct to the best of my knowledge and that if any material change occurs, I will notify the owner immediately.

ATE THAT YOU HAVE READ, U	INDERSTOOD & AGREE TO ITEMS
Date:	